
E-mail: eemllharsuguda@lgmat1.com

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA ~-.t{H:HIN-~
/~J~\' .(It;.~~~: I~~I~~~~'::::~=~J::::~~~~~ /~(~~v'G\)V10~OktSSf,lI:1' ..

'e' Procurement Notice "J 11 M~w. 'H1'11 -
Bid Identification No. SEMIDJSD 11/2023-24 ,'~~\, At rlt\11 ,Il" /!,5j

eemilharsuguda@gmail.com . ~\ / _

No. 79111MID II date.11.03.2024 \'~~>~/
, --:-.=.::..--The Superintending Engineer, M.I. Division, Jharsuguda on behalf of Governor of Odlsha invites percentage

rate bids through e-procurement to be received in online mode only for the works as detailed In the table below.

1. Name of the works:
Total No. of works:

Civil Construction work
01 (One)Nos.

Rs.B.47 LakhEstimated Cost:

(Detail list of work annexed)
Class of Contractor:
Period of completion:

Date & time of Availability of Bid
Document in the Portal:

As mentioned against work
As mentioned against work

18.03.2024 to 02.04.2024
during office hours

7. Last datelTime for receipt of Bid
in the Portal: 02.04.2024 during office hours

03.04.2024 at 10.00 AM. at Office of the S.E., MI Divn.
Jharsuguda.

8. DatelTime of Opening of Technical Bid:

9. Name & Address of the Officer
Inviting the Bid:

10. Mode of Payment of Bid Cost & Bid Security:
Superintending Engineer., M.I. Division, Jharsuguda

Online



Further details can be seen from the "e" ProcurementPortalhttos:lltendersgrissa,gov,in
Bidding documents can only be available on-line In the Government of Odlsha website
hUpjl/www.odl,ha.gov.ln& {httpilltenderJodl,ha.gov.Jn)from 18.03.2024 to 02.04.2024 durfng office hour
for preview.download& submission,
The Biddersdesiring to participate in ·On-lIn.- biddingmust possesscompatible Digital Signature Certlflcat.
of Cla•• -II or Class-III. The web site for the on-line bidding is http://tendersodlsha.gov.ln.

14. Th. cost of tender paper as tabulated In the annexure shall be received online along wfth the bids as per
guideline Issued by Works Dept O.M No 6785 dated 09.05.2017 and No 17254 dated 05.12.2017. The
procedure of bid submission using electronic payment of tender paper cost by the bidder may be
referred In Works Dept O.M No 17254dated 05.12.2017which has been added to the DTCN.

15, The bidders shall have to furnish 1% of tender amount towards Bid Security as EMD on online
failing which the tender will be rejected.Further. wherever, there are compelling circumstances to ask for
Bid Security, the same should be done only with the approval of the next higher authority to the authOrity
competent to finalize the tender, If they withdraw or modify their bids during period of validity etc" they will
be suspended for the time speCific in the tender documents.

16. Tender shall be uploaded separately for Technical bid & Financial bid etc in standard formats prescribed in the
bid documents displayed at Govt. of Odisha e-market place web site & submitted duly filled up. The on-line
bidders should upload the scanned clear copy of the affidavit in support of correctness or proof of the
informationsubmitted includingbid security accompaniedwith tender by them, They should digitally sign on all
statements,documents,certificates uploadedby them, owning responsibilityfor their correctness!authenticity. If
the documentsare not digitally signed, an affidavit owing genuinity of the documents should be uploaded.The
affidavit of authentiCity of documents uploaded by the bidder being a regal document, checking
genuinely of signature put on other uploaded documents Including affidavit and lease deeds Is beyond
preview of the officer inviting tender. The bidder himself Is liable for the authenticity of the documents If
challenged by any other bidder or In the court of law.

17. One biddercan submit only one tender paper for each of the works for which tender invited in this notice in his
own DSC. SubmiSSionof more than one tender paper for any particular of work by a bidder through different
DSCor throughhis own DSC for a particulartenderwill be liablefor rejectionof all such tenders,

18. Engineering Contractors wishing to avail exemption of EMDshall furnish an affidavit to the effect that he
has not availed the benefit for more than three times during this financial year and original IIcens. shall
be submitted before the authority for making necessary entry In the original license, If successful &
•• Iected for awardIng the work as per Letter No FA-Codes-612011-600 dated 18.1.2011 of Works
Deptlrtment. Non response of successful bidder to deposit additional perfonnance securftynSDIEMD in
shape of NSC/Post office TIme Deposit Account/KisanVikas PatralBank Guarantee pledged in favour of the
Divisional Officer within seven days, otherwise the bid shall be cancelled and the security deposit shall be
forfeitedand blocking of D.S.C.and license Issuing authority will be moved for cancellation of contracting
license. SC/ST contractors willing to avail 10% price preference must mention their wfllingness in
affidavit.

19, Additional Performance Security shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid amount is less than
estimated cost put to tender.The successful bidder who has quoted less bid price/rates than the estimated
cost put to tender shall have to furnish the Additional Performance Security at following rate as per
O.M.No.4559 Dated. 05.04.2021 of works Department Govt. of Odisha,



Ii From and below

Below

iii

have registered name
IrreSPE~tl1/eof tender amount in concurrence to Letter NO.30613, dt.22.01.2019 of Englneer-in-Chief(Civil),
,Bhubaneswar. Non registration in CDMS portal is liable for rejection of the tender.

21. The amount quoted by bidders shall remain valid for 90 (ninety) days from the date of opening of financial bid. If
any bidder backs out from the bidding process, or make any request for alteration or modification In terms &
conditions of the bid shall debar the bidder from participating in the online bidding system and his portal
registration shall be blocked including recommendation to registering authority for cancellation of his/her
registration as contractor including forfeiture of bid security deposited.

22. The bidder shall have to furnish No relation certificate in the prescribed format given in DTCN along with the bid
documents to the effect that no officer of the Department to the rank of Assistant Engineer or above is related to
him.

23. If L1 bidder does not tum up for agreement after finalization of tender, then he shall be debarred in participating
in bidding for three years and action will be taken to blacklist the contractor. In that case the L 2 bidder if fulfils all
other criteria would be called for drawing agreement for execution of work subject to the condition that L 2 bidder
negotiates at par with the rate quoted by the L1 bidder, otherwise tender will be cancelled.

24. If rate quoted by a bidder is less than 15% of the tendered amount, then such a bid shall be rejected and tender
shall be finalizedbasingon meritsof rest of bids. But if more thanone bid is quotedup to 14.99%(Decimalsup
to two numbers will be taken for all practical purposes) less than the estimated cost, the tender accepting
authority will finalize the tender through a transparent lottery system where all bidders! their authorized
representatives,theConcernedExecutiveEngineerandOAOwill remainpresent.

25. Office MemorandumFile No. 07556900042013(Ptll)-78851Wdated23.7.2013will be treatedas part of OTCN
and instructionto bidder.(enclosedto OTCN)

26. Otherdetailscan be seen from the biddingdocument.
27. Submission of fake NSC/Post office Time Deposit Account/Klsan Vlkas Patra/Bank Guarantee shalf lead

to rejection of Bids and criminal action shall be Initiated against the concerned bidders.
28. GSTto be Imposed as per Govt. guidelines from time to time.
29. The bid documents In the prescribed fonnat given In the DTCN should be uploaded by the bidder

accompanying copies of Registration, GST Certificate, PAN Card, Cost of tender papers, Bid
Security Declaration, Affidavit about authority of documents & No Relation Certificate else the bid
willable for reJection.

30. The authorityreservesthe right to rejectany or all the bidswithoutaSSigningany reasonthereof.
31. The bidder must provide the mobile No and e-mail 10 along with the tender documents for official

correspondence, If any. No paper correspondence shall be made In this regard to avoid delay In
finalization of tender. In case of lottery need to be conducted In accordance wHh the works department
order no.12366 dtd 8.11.2013,(THIS OFFICEWILL NOTBE HELDRESPONSIBLEFORNON INTIMATION
OFMOBILENOI E-maIiID OF BIDDERalongwlth tender documents.)

32. The bidderor agentauthorizedby himlhershouldremainpresentat the timeof openingtheTechnicalbid.



SI. Name of the Project & Location Approx. Bid Security
No Eatd. cost

CostofBfd CI... 01 Tim. for

Rs.ln Lakh
Documents Contractor Completion

1 2 3
1 Improvementto Ghlmunda MIP In

4 5 6 7

JharsugudaBlock of Jharsuguda
RS.8.47 1%of the Rs.4000/-(tobe "0"& ·C· 03 (Three)

District under DPlW scheme for the
Estimated remittedonline) Class calender

year 2024-25.
Cost months

ANNEXURE TO BID NOTICE

n 03 U)'-Lf
tu~~ndlng E gin er

Mem~. No.7~21MID 11,.03.2024 ~~.,ont J,,~~~a.
of OdiShCOPYmbduphcatef sU.bmfitted to the Dy. Director (Advertisement) Information and ~6~~Relation Department

a, Bhu aneswar or In ormation and necessary action.

Encl.Asabove II 03 ,2..Ol.'1

~~!~dln ~f er

Memo. No.793I MID 111.03.2024 ~.>~ ~ ~~\\

. CO~YIn duplicate along with soft copy submitted to the Manager, Information and Public Relation Department
of O~lsha, Bh.uban~swar for information and necessarY action. It is requested to get the tender notice published in
leadmgtwOOdla dally news paper on or before 18.03.2024 in consecutive two issues for wide publtcation. The
complementary copies for the same may please be sent to this office for reference and record.

Encl. CD one number

Memo. No.7941 MID 111.03.2024
COpy along with soft COpyof the notice submitted to the Head State Portal Grou_eI.T. Centre, Department of

Information Technology for exhibiting the advertisement in the website of the Govemmen \Sha.gov.nic.in.
Encl. CD one number

~~~ndlrv ~ ~e~l.1.f
~ ...," .~ \~,,~

Memo. No.7951 MID 111.03.2024 Copy submitted to the Su~rintendent Government Press,
Madhupatna , Cuttack-10 with request to publish this notice in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette.

Encl.CD one number L l._ II03 '2.0).'1. s~endlng n eer
Memo. No.796I MID 111.03.2024 \\ ,~,,\ ~~,. ~
copy submitted to the Engineer-in- hief, Department of Water Resources, Bhubaneswarl Chief Engineer,

Minor Irrigation, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. ~

Encl. CD one number i' 0 202-'1
~~~dlnstr. ~ r

Memo. No.797 1MID 111.03.2024 ~ ,'\.
Copy sub'1"itted to the Additional Chief Engineer, Northern M.I.Circle, Sambalpur for [avpur of kind information

and necessary action. Ll'2l-.,f?il.u~t.ndln'\f R 2.01..'1
~\fJ~\~ cf:. 1\

Memo. No.7981 MID 111.03.2024 "
Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Jharsuguda for favour of information and

necessary action.

Encl. CD one number


